From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 11:44 AM

To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo

Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Attachments: Confirmation of notification prior to access.pdf; Infrastructure Mining Lease Application 70477 Access Road 29Aug2012.pdf; MLA70477_Amendment MLA Form 15.pdf; MLA70477_Restricted Area.pdf; retrosepctive

entry notice and email re prior consent.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Debbie-Jo,

I believe the information was sent by post but in any event, please see attached required information in response to your letter dated 15 October 2013.

Please let me know if you require anything further.

Thanks Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

Phone: +61 7 3877 6702

Mebili≄p4(66) (Personal information (mobile)

Fax: +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail: <u>tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au</u>

www.jellinbah.com.au

From: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo <debbie-Jo.Macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au>

To: "'tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au'" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date: 12/11/2013 09:55 AM

Subject: RE: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Tom,

No, I haven't received anything. Has the information been sent?

Cheers

Debbie-Jo MacDonald

Principal Mining Registrar Assessment, Coal Resource Management Centre

Telephone 07 4936 036sch Personal information acceptable 07 4936 0375

Email debbie-jo.macdonald@dnrm.qld.gov.au

www.dnrm.qld.gov.au www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au

Department of Natural Resources & Mines Building E, 25 Yeppoon Road, Parkhurst QLD 4702 PO Box 3679, Red Hill Rockhampton QLD 4701

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 9:00 AM

To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo

Subject: Re: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo

I just wanted to check that you received the further information requested for MLA70477?

Kind regards

Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

Phone: +61 7 3877 6702

Mobiseh4p4(69)Personal information (mobile)

+61 7 3221 7119

e-mail: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

www.jellinbah.com.au

ended recommendation of the recommendation o The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.



Fw: Notice of Entry for MDI 303 on Lot 4 on CNS382 Tom Northcott Alex.Grundy

25/09/2012 04:12 PM

Dear Alex

As previously discussed during lodgement of MLA70477, please see below confirmation from BMA regarding access.

Kind regards

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

Phone: +61 7 3877 6702

Mschlap4(6) Personal information (mobile)

Fax: +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

www.jellinbah.com.au

---- Forwarded by Tom Northcott/Jellinbah on 25/09/2012 04:06 PM

From:

"Crowther, Helen" < Helen. Crowther@bhpbilliton.com>

To:

"tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Date:

25/09/2012 03:44 PM

Subject:

Notice of Entry for MDI 303 on Lot 4 on CNS382

Hi Tom,

I'm still working on the draft CCA for data access for the work planned in MDL 303. I hope to have this to you tomorrow.

However as requested please accept, for the purpose of notifying the Mining Registrar, this email as confirmation that the holders of Lot 4 on CNS382 accept the retrospectively issued Notice of Entry for the period 01/04/2012 to 31/08/2012 (NB. the notice issued stated 31/08/2013, but since consent was not requested for a longer period I have assumed it was simply a typo).

Thanks...H



Helen Crowther

Advisor Tenements

BHP Billiton Mitsubishi Alliance - BMA

Level 32 Riparian Plaza | 71 Eagle Street | Brisbane Qld 4000 GPO Box 1389 | Brisbane Qld 4001

P: +61 7 3329 2392 | E: helen.crowther@bmacoal.com | W: http://www.bhpbilliton.com/



ML No.

(Office Use Only)

Mines ABN 24 830 236 406

APPLICATION FOR MINING LEASE

	,							
OFFICIAL USE ONLY								
P/	ART A							
Received AT	Received BY							
	· .							
* • •								
DATE	TIME							
DATE	TIME							
	AM							
1 1	: PM							
SCL (Qu	restion 14)							
☐ SCL NOT A								
TT CCL Acces	mont Application							
LI OUL ASSESS	sment Application RT B							
PA	KIB							
application for Lease in accessed in acces	Document accepted as an application for a Mining Lease in accordance with section 81 of the <i>Mineral Resources Regulation</i> 2003. Mining Registrar							
(SIGNATUR	E)							
DATE /	1							
FEE Paid	RECEIPT no.							
PA	RTC							
ENTERED on re	ENTERED on register by							
(SIGNATURE)	20							
DATE /	1000							

GUIDE FOR APPLICANTS

Before making an application you are required to mark out the land proposed for the mining lease. For the manner of marking out, refer to sections 240 and 241 of the Mineral Resources Act 1989.

Question 1.1

Specify company name or sumame of applicant(s).

Question 1.2

Specify given name(s) of applicant(s).

Question 1.3

If a company, what is the Australian Company Number (ACN)?

	Section	245
Mineral	Resourc	es Act 1989
Form Number	MRA-15	Version Number 8

The completed original plus two copies of this application and any attachments must be submitted with the prescribed fee at the Office of the Mining Registrar for the mining district in which the land is situated.

The document submitted must first be accepted by the Mining Registrar as an application for a mining lease under the provisions of section 81 of the Mineral Resources Regulation 2003 before registration.

Note: A document containing information that is false or misleading may attract a maximum penalty of 200 penalty units.

If form is to be completed by hand please print clearly in ink and use block letters.

1. APPLICANT(S) DETAILS

Company Name/Surname 1.1 Bowen Basin Coal Pty Ltd										
Given Name(s)	1.2	20,								
ACN (if company) 1.3 065 321 440										
If Tenant in Common, specify share or interest - Percentage 1.4 100.00 %										
Company Name/Su	Company Name/Surname 1.1									
Given Name(s)	1.2									
ACN (if company)	1.3	-								
If Tenant in Commo	on, specify	/ share	or interest -	Percentage	1.4	0.00	%			
Company Name/Su	ırname	1.1								
Given Name(s)	1.2		,							
ACN (if company)	1.3									
If Tenant in Common, specify share or interest - Percentage 1.4 0.00 %										
Company Name/Su	Company Name/Surname 1.1									
Given Name(s)	1.2									

												_
COUNTERFORM	ACN	l (if company)	1.3									
(14): Ulatu II. Gandyeligagananikai ad ^a hida 11868. Agadijinye seja 19ilidak	If Te	nant in Commo	on, spe	ecify sha	re or inte	erest -	Percer	tage	1.4	0	0.00	%
્યુપ કુ કે પૈતાર કર્યકો ત્રાર તેઓ મહાના કાર્યાતાનુક નામાં ઉપલબ્ધો						Total Pe	ercentag	е	1.5	100	.00 9	%
voicene difficipitate de le llejoulle per de la relicion de la companie de la La relicion de la companie del companie de la companie del companie de la companie del companie de la companie del companie de la companie del	Ten	ancy	1.6	Tenant	s in Com	mon		Joint 7	Γena	nts		
(ette: Honed)3 caracosacegonatócs pellente; andodesiápanacosocedia de isota	Nom	inated Person	1.7	Mr Ti	mothy O	Brien						
commissiporalistem solvida commissibilita estematorologicolistif agrantopedillo arigiste estematorile agrantopedillo altera delalitationalismosta (1994) appelanto estilicità	Addı	ress	1.8	Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd GPO Box 374 Brisbane QLD 4001								
્રિમિક મિનિમ્કિટ માનક મુક્કિમાં તામકંદિક માનપાલ (૭૧૦) તામનામાં ઇક્કિમાં અનુ મુક્કાપ્યત્રાભાષા પ્રેપ	Phor	ne Number	1.9	(07)	3877	6700		3.				
nollicani yazazlar oʻotisshi boʻdhi y oʻotishi taminishi oʻotis 20 - 3 oʻotis taminindi talikat	Fax	Number	1.10	(07)	3221	7119						
opus Hollestä Sportanordikassään nominat	E-ma	ail	1.11	tobrie	n@jellin	bah.com.	au			-		
તાનું મીઠવાન ભૂમક સેં(ઇફ્લેસ્ટ્રેડ) સુક્ષાનું કૃષ્ણિ ક્ષણ તામના કૃષ્ણ સાથે કૃષ્ણ કૃષ્ણ સામના સાથે સ્ટ્રેડ સુધી ભૂમો હતા.		PRE-REQU t pre-requisite t			X		a?					
Companion (CD)				70	. 1	ck	Nun	nber(s)	\perp	Expiry	Date(s)	
i ga sawitana amudita oʻalito sao omini oʻa ipillistata	2.1	Prospecting F	Permit	10,					_	1	1	_
ાગુમાં કરી ભાગ કે કે કે કે પ્રતિ હોઇ તોલ કામણી હોઇ માનક પ્રતિ હોઇ કામ તાલ દિવસે ભાગ મીરે લોક	2.2	Exploration P	ermit(s	s)	Mineral	Coal				. 1	1	
opis (dają). Sanidijak istakuos s pakaijojii	2.3	Mineral Deve Licence(s)	lopme	nt	Mineral	Coal	3	03	3	1 / 08	3 / 201	2
ા તે કોલી કોલી માત્ર કે	2,4	Conditionally Mining Claim	surren	dered						1	1	
Optic Alford (2008) Ge exhibit dia government describe Magnicial diaglical expelle desic bleve experie edigography actor dens	2.5	Conditionally Mining Lease		dered							1	
och militer mint heltere selt militarelt et vertegant mellembener er enlidig et med militer funchet i et benet en stillen illjør funchet i et benet er et stillen i et mellem presenter er en fliten i et mellem verterer. en er judt vegg handligen en stor verteg en er judt vegg handligen en stor verteg.	Is the Coal holds	e land applied f , a Geothermal er?	or situ tenure	ated witl	hin an ar ineral De	ea of an l	Explorati nt Licenc	on Pern	nit for	r Mine	eral or not the	,
epplicition	2.6			YES	(go to Q	2.7)] NO	(go to	Q 3.1)		_
Brankyvaji drada dradi v lidajek is						ck	Num	ber(s)	1	Expiry	Date(s)	_
Switting mexployed lands bridge Perchetian lexible (lang and stee Sinflate last vellegin bridge also dellasts	2.7	Exploration P	ermit(s	s)	Mineral	Coal				/	1	
Identify whether (in the identify a little of within a mexicor allowed milks). Reductionally plot flower milks as a little of milks and in the velopital milks and its (e) has a grant a corrange policy flow whether of identify who is a little of the identify whether its policy of the identify and its policy of the identificant and of the identificant and of the identificant white within the identificant and of the identificant white which it is a little of the identificant white identificant and of the identificant white identificant and of the identificant white which is a little of the identificant white identificant and of the identificant white which is a little of the identificant white which is a little of the identificant white white identificant white ide	2.8	Mineral Deve Licence(s)	lopme	nt	Mineral	Coal				1	1	
on your application and lodge tropset views with the Wining Registration (Rejecto sections 248 and 249 of the	2.9	Geothermal E	xplora	tion						/	1	

हैं(होशील):भित्तिकाई ANTHE YAYLING

ભોપક મોગા જાહાન્યો

મિંછુ કરા તુંબરી! કાળવી લાધ મેકી રહ્યો છું. ઉદાદ ફાઇમ !!- પ્રદાસ લાધા કોઇકા !! !! છું.

િમાં કોમિક કે જો

Panipus panipus paning panipus panipus

ૡૹ૽ૡ૽૽૱ૡૡ૽ૡઌ૽ઌઌૹઌઌ૽૽ૢૺૡૹૡ૽ૡ૽૽ૺૡ૽ ૡઌ૽ઌ૽૽ૢ૽ૡ૽૽ૡઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌ૽૽ૺઌ૽૽ઌઌઌઌઌ૾ઌઌ elgelle fon.

(0)15 用可控制经验:

ः वृद्धे वर्षेषुवर्षाः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः वर्षेत्राः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट अक्टर्स्यान्यस्य स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्राट्याः स्टब्स्ट्र

telicallinesis

ett (1915) a pipudenea tijekoronikolonikolonikolo piolisko etta etkoronia tijelikolikolos piolisko etta etkoronia tijelikolikolos pioliskolonia ettaja piolikilika pioliskolonia ettaja tijelikiliki pioliskolonia ettaja tijelikiliki ได้เป็นที่เป็น ที่รับคือ คุดเปลี่ยัง เรียบความรูปเป็น ก็คะสันใช้รับเป็นที่ผู้สำให้เป็ เป็นเป็นใหม่ในกระบบคุณเป็นใช้เรียบให้เกี่ยว

Michillong Sacks

riods; which care oneseeffer Chieftmai Chambellelife

विभाग में जिल्ला के स्वार्थ है।

ังใต้เอลโรสตะองทำหน้าใจให้สูญได้ให้สื่ โดย และสอบทางสอบสุดสิทิสตร์ personal dependencial property etili in geneticulitionetipeenililaillettet Gallingian dien der gegen de laster Guie her der gegen de Kalleyevel Voll and gjesidyligen des doch hitzer White the works and Recoverage the fillers

Touch House

्रित्तर्थिक स्टान्स्त । स्टान्स्य । स्ट्राह्मक्री सुनुवीर विस्तारक स्टिन्स में स्टान्स्ट्रिका

ennerhous au

the tright and open Abraid Integral to the

लिए हैं प्राचित्र है। इ

threnein oct all sofficiologic (f.) 1 by uniochie dilesi dei docclibe ditta Chycle dille depublic gene lib doc Gene dicovanni aber et Muvilla Gene (disservanni aber et Muvilla)

Oltes (Pont 200)
Seccity violated has been about an old office of the analysis of the analysis

APPLICATION DETAILS 3.

Wha	at was the date and	time the land wa	s mark	ed out?							
3.1	DATE: 13/08	/ 2012	3.2	TIME:	10:00	⊠ AM □ PM					
	m applied for: ride detailed reasons	3.3 s the term applie	d for.	30	years						
3.4	The mining lease if granted will allow the continued production of coal from the Lake Vermont Coal Mine. It is likely that the opencut coal resource on ML 70331 and future extensions will be depleted at about the time this mining lease would expire if granted for 30 years.										
Size	of area applied for	3.5	452.6		ha						
Prov	ide detailed reasons	for the area and	d shape	e of the land	d applied for.						
3.6	The application are contiguous Lake V codisposal areas for	ermont Mine on	ML 7.03	331. The fa	acilities will incl	ude					
Wha	t is the general local	ity of this applica	ation?	•							
3.7	Approximately sixt	een (16) kilomet	res nor	th-east of D	ysart township),					
Wha	t is the name of the	Mining Lease? (i	f any)								
3.8	Lake Vermont Wes	st									
Wha	t is the local governr	nent area(s) in w	hich th	e land app	lied for is situat	ted?					
3.9	Isaac Regional Co	unci									
Spec	ify the minerals and	or purpose for w	hich th	is mining le	ease is sought?)					
3.10											
	Is the application solely for infrastructure facilities associated with mining? (e.g. Workshops, administration buildings)										
3.11		YES		☐ NO)						

(\$\|||b|||4||0);{\(\)} A SHIP SANDS

r Monro (de knihlijek) rojski br Podgostor (bliton lipnovislotis) Brajina distasono (selektris) Brajina distasono (selektris)

(ette Heikelije

dallaheja ete naeyikooji alkiikikk Kalasa eselikooli naallaheeja minar kalio krata popo sakit o pylopova silvida a spesi fotoki pololog oda silvida a spesi fotoki pololog odaosiplana liegokojski kaling odaok

terre Heroek

massillare becaviors societies promiteros delligiya nobili dider. Se ethico (dino) didelli diderimiya Te tillet allalot i hill place bulge evalude hell verige formulikelige ballding (Calegory /)), orige tillet (Calegory -)) is allalot i kend i hello allagi overgreg likelikeli kend i hello allagi overgreg likelikeli kend i kend a orogodis light a ekelest allagi ાળતાં (અલા તામ સંબંધ) માના નોતાનિ ફરિકા કર્યો

ુક-મામાના માં અંગો ઉત્તિ મુખ્ય માટે છે.

- (१)) वत्यातिकार्यक्रिक्तिवास्त्रीतिकार्यक्रीम् ज्ञानको । इस्त्री विद्यालया । इस्त्री की क्षेत्र । इस्त्री की किस्तु । इस्त्री की किस्तु । इस्त्री की किस्तु क
- Hete loft rot lips

iso anacety miteraspayidy Mangalawayikatentacidyok ं मण्डलिकाली स्थान हर्ने विवर्धः १८१६ - वृक्षकाली विवर्धे अपनि

- editor for all stations all
- dela stoffini
- top multipering the contract to top of ल्लामा व्यक्तिक क्षाप्ति हिल्लाम् स्ट्रिक्ट tel comming or but halfier

Physicile (1993)

a de reixeita simplove in mi ao die si mil And index ameragale simble inflatiges Report Cherry (Color Cherry Color Cherry Che ાહારાના પ્રાથમિક ઇન્લિયા કારતાં જેવી મોદ-છે Andrewollere Made souther wave a Chile

term affords a

Apple to who his relation in the start Mix tova i stanostina se da a podve se ostalitički. Anadri se da ajute a dateloja (spoššius) ekdina etti esenoi evan etti e

ક્ષિપ્રનારના આવા બિલ્લાએએ પ્રાથમિક પ્રયોગી છે. પ્રાપ્ય કર્યો કે મિલ્લામાં અને કે માના મુખ્ય vi, vi, sa, di, joyan I, addir an e jaya da jajisa (nen stoplot (a tipala nit) stoppi (a tipala nit) niti di asover stoppi (a tipala niti) niti din activi Milifacia atoximali ni ja accomina (jaya niti) kindike na antoxima erangali jandili ela asover kina una cantina na atoximali ja activi antopi jandili niti activi

શાહામાં આવેલા છે.

4. **RESTRICTED LAND**

Are there any permanent buildings or relevant features within the boundaries of the land applied for or within the prescribed distances laterally of the boundaries?

					·	
4.1		\boxtimes	YES (go to Q 4.2)		NO (go to Q 5.1)	
Wha	t are those perr	nanent	buildings or relevant	fixtures	s?	
4.2	A dam					

Do you have the written consent of the owner(s) of the land containing those permanent buildings or relevant fixtures to the land being applied for in the mining lease?

	4.3	YES (attach copy)	NO (see below)
-			

Please note: Consent must be lodged with the Mining Registrar prior to close of objections.

RESERVE LAND 5.

Is the application over land the surface of a reserve?

5.1	YES (go to Q 5.2)	\boxtimes	NO (go to Q 6.1)
you have writt	ten consent of the owner(s) of	the res	erve?
5.2	YES (go to Q 6.1)		NO (go to Q 5.3)
yes – please atta	ch a copy of consent.		

If NO, what action has been taken to obtain such written consent?

Please note: Consent must be lodged with the Mining Registrar prior to close of objections.

BACKGROUND LAND TENURE DETAILS 6.

Describe the land parcels that are the subject of the application for mining lease:

Lot Number	6.1	4		Plan Number	6.2	CNS382
Land Tenure Type		6.3	Freehold			
Current Usage	6.4	C	attle grazing and	coal mining		

(c)0][a][a];(o];{ પ્રવાસ (વાલ્પ્ર<u>નુસા</u>દ્ધ

Continue Line

PHE 11(4)(4)

PHE ELECTRONIC RECESSION OF SUPERING SUPERI

ા દારા તાલુક ૧૦૦ કે સુંગ મુખ્યું કિમ્મી કહ્યું છે. અસ્ત્રીમાળામાં જુંગમાં છે કે અને મુખ્ય દિશે એક્સમાં હવે અમારા છે કે અને મુખ્ય દિશે

ggalakoja da kulta dalalban edigilia) Miliotali kasoma aktalalalbala ek otamillanoja ndomati

વિદ્યાન માતું હોંગાના તેવા તું તેવા તું પર હોનો છે.

n (11) i Meng at interstiek (Sterekylie Boak bendern mek Se opskreatsk folklyndern Alline kover Nationalis i de aggiosie

tellte illeggiss Interitlene tennesige regel terholik Georgi Ittere gertion ligeliligerse

Contra (Bonga)e. Wenga da kademaniyasa dang

(app.: professor state) i hjerika istan ambrekter samie ozneroddiotena

		QC	CT Mining Pty Ltd,				
		QC	QCT Investment Pty Ltd,				
Owner's Name	6.5	Mit	subishi Development Pty Ltd,				
		ВН	P Queensland Coal Investments Pty Ltd,				
		ВН	P Coal Pty Ltd				
Owner's Address		6.6	C/- Tenement Officer				
			GPO Box 1389				
			Brisbane Qld 4001				
Lot Number	3.1		Plan Number 6.2				
Land Tenure Typ	е	6.3					
Current Usage	6.4		~				
Owner's Name	6.5		*100				
Owner's Address	(6.6					
Lot Number		<u> </u>	Plan Number 6.2				
Land Tenure Type	e 6	3.3					
Current Usage	6.4						
Owner's Name	6.5						
Owner's Address		3.6					
·	L						
Lot Number 6	.1		Plan Number 6.2				
Land Tenure Type		3.3					
Current Usage	6.4						
_ L	6.5						
Owner's Name			·				
Owner's Address	6	5.6					

Describe the land parcels over which access to the application for mining lease is required:

િશ્રીના સ્ટ્રિસ્ટિસ્ટ્રિ ARHECANNS

(O) (1. 1 Ho) i/Zi i.

[Attica pollemid satoatil vermerodine Brasiaven villeidus politic exodite epolle (long antici) sitiem exoge la cilomant faccenter ellitics priodocepada libratus sitiem epolancidise el temilia sityalico la politica de la contenta de color encenterodi Accessi libratica el Co-cute in tendi Accessi libratica el Co-cute in tendi Accessi libratica el Co-cute in tendi locatica el Co-

Zaryczoną z nie doby (gr. i są inkate ik Te a typi i doya dya niet są it inja sobyć tia sobies zokał jestał patego nokila s wiliala walidnosta grania

(ep) Henridy

एकतार मध्यक्रियामाली हेट जनीह लिक्षित er edgen steam steam spile eagy i steamsteam the file to the self-team to the strain a police in the file to the file to the strain a police in the file to to the interven-strain and production in the little strain the file to the standard of the self-teams strain the file to the self-team to

क्षिम् अविविधिक्ष

Fillyota enbonit schelene. Littit oshiroisheshutkeenda iske usta opunele lysterit galalika ja vesaya ya mankaro limoike la jassa liidaine ik isoliule,

laterral digrafed (18) politic

gejásil vonnegánski sillak tillók kentő Ronofugt somkelviségi kentőnder I Mazzys (Cisting (Votfallag) ángál

र्वापः सन्ति।

apalegrospiki samendiksel jempoli Jedan tedjegga Wesamer

त्रिमः सिनावरित

र मिल्लार ज्यानिक्षिणालाँ हिल्लानी क्रिकेट sie regenia (ned seulding lit) rederents gellit. Il bereitige redecid i neggeske délected dit biobliné specsed start téchnelles

कार मिलाइसि

A ntentia compri establishestem ... Albuppta acuna lippotishes acurence Christolpis

totti: (116) jiliylə Haktıylar olda metydiyan tü i Süyüniy dit jaslı majesti i diyeli kenildek ölç George (1821 dilye)

(olif) Hemilike

The graph of Calendar Bradenics

reliding to Example the Valle

reliding to Example the Region the Religion to Selle

relian in the good

line to the allocation to Selle the Religion to Selle

reliance the allocation to Selle the Religion to Selle

the allocation to Selle the Religion to Selle

the allocation to Selle the Selle the Selle

the allocation to Selle the Selle the Selle

the allocation to Selle the Selle the Selle

the allocation to Selle the Selle

the allocation to Selle

the a

Lot Number	6.1	1			Plan Nun	nber	6.2	SP190747	
Land Tenure Type 6.3 Freehold									
Current Usage 6.4 Coal Mining									
Marubeni Coal Pty Ltd, Coranar (Australia) Pty Ltd,									
Owner's Name	6	.5	Je	llinbah Group F	Pty Ltd, CHR	Verm	ont Pt	y Ltd	
Owner's Addres	SS	6	.6	C/- Jellinbah	Group, L7 12	2 Cree	ek St E	Brisbane QLD	
								0	
Lot Number	6.1				Plan Nun	nber	6.2		
Land Tenure Ty	уре	6	.3)		
Current Usage	6.	.4			2				
Owner's Name	6	.5							
Owner's Addres	ss	6.	.6	as a					
	,			20					
7. COMPE	NSA'	TIO	N A	GREEMEN	T DETAILS	S			
Is a compensat	ion ag	jreei	men	t required?					
7.1		\boxtimes		ES (go to Q 8	.1)	NO (go to (Q 7.2)	
Why is a compe	ensati	on a	gree	ement not requ	ired?				
7.2									
8. LOCATION	ON E	ES	CR	IPTION					
Describe the loc	cation	of ti	ne R	teference/Start	Point of the	land a	applied	for.	
8.1 Refer to A	Attach	men	t A						
In which corner	of the	elea	se is	s the Datum Po	est located?				
8.2 Refer to Attachment A									

Describe the connection from the Reference/Start Point to the Datum Post:

Commencing from point:	om the reference start	8.3						
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
at a bearing of	8.4	for a distance of	8.5	metres,				
to the Datum Post.								
What are the markings on all the posts? (Initials and surname of one applicant or								

company initials and Date)

8.6	ввс	13-8-2012	Q-	

EXTERNAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

Describe the external boundaries of the land applied for in this application.

Commencing fro	m me	datum post.			
at a bearing of	9.1	See Attached	for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3	12				thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,
to 9.3					thence
at a bearing of	9.1		for a distance of	9.2	m,

\$1(0);} A STEATH CONTAINING SECTION

COURT (COURT)

Administrative provide also until del soli
din and fine construction and possessor del soli
and construction and an interesting state
for pine construction and an interesting and
construction in the least of the court
of the pine declaration of the court
of the pine construction and the construction of the construction and the construction of the co 101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Propartit formellet on the lenter by the propartit of the

erri Horekî Taradi Xerapi Ebbediyekî Kir

ભાગ સામિતા છે.

Cidentifical tense Allians by S. 1690. hi xingigi k

encoloreis

line eta cajiiana aj ReinWAR હિંગાની જે. સ્કોર્

(PDC a Hora & DK 1/2 (DF 2)

(Abian also yieldaprodungs envir gereading spille dan se ra individuality envir gereading spille dan se ra individuality envir dan se ra individuality envir

back to the point of commencement.

10. INTERNAL BOUNDARY CONNECTION AND DESCRIPTION

Is there an existing mining tenure (or prior application for grant of a mining tenure) wholly within this application?

M 10.1 NO (go to Q 11) YES (go to Q 10.2)

Provide the tenure details of existing mining tenure:

10.2	Tick	Number(s)	Expiry Date(s)
Mining Claim			1 1
Mining Lease			001
Mineral Development Licence(s)	Mineral Co	ai 1	1 1

Describe the connection from the Commencement Point of this application to the Datum Post/commencement point of the interior tenure.

From the Comn	nencem	ent Point	10.3	2		of this application
at a bearing of	10.4			for a distance of	10.5	m,
to 10.6				·		thence
at a bearing of	10.4	76		for a distance of	10.5	m,
to. 10.6						thence
at a bearing of	10.4			for a distance of	10.5	m,
to 10.6						thence
at a bearing of	10.4			for a distance of	10.5	m,

to the Datum Post/Commencement Point of the interior tenure.

Describe the external boundaries of the interior tenure referred to above.

From the Datum Post / Commencement Point in the

10.7	·	corne	er of th	e interior tenure
at a bearing of	10.8	for a distance of	10.9	m,
to 10.10				thence
at a bearing of	10.8	for a distance of	10.9	m,
to 10.10				thence
at a bearing of	10.8	for a distance of	10.9	m,
to 10.10				thence
at a bearing of	10.8	for a distance of	10.9	m,

back to the Datum Post/Commencement Point of the interior tenure.

(chille)::(aline) (chille):(aline):(aline)

Copressible and the second of the second of

The Milding RCP Nichelly (1897) The new Memoria Colories of the new Medical Colories of the Colories was new Medical Colories (1891)

Allika aning satakola yan panika ndk Tanaka enjilong hapibilal endanya Aninka alisayanplay libada anilos Panaka upikina ah landa ahinda anjana ahalibada

tali majak jih dina cappacit dhibib Jin dhibi nik ja kes

Septe (16) (v.1072) (öz 1951) 28| Septing a realed Some publicaniek A podzyja w moślesta rejylow kouló I podzeto mycholód kajórzowinyka (18) a tecning poddo nodkom odstanczok Medical Company of the State of the Company 614/12/1989:65

tacerca (Reductional Cale)) To pines als proces

entro: (Herri Vittali Ceribilo) Judicinenta igini esta teteta della dific dell'itti actioni willio inale a incluse nagli cela nichia dicum nicro uncide mallo di più vica periode desimilia di ina indicipita passe

11. SURFACE AREA CONNECTION AND DESCRIPTION

11.1	⊠ w	hole (go to Q 11.2)		Part (go to G	2 11.2)		Nil (go to Q 11.12)
Why	is surface a	rea required?					
11.2	operate th	all parts of the me infrastrucure wastructure will industrian and stock	hich will clude co	service the r -disposal of	mine on waste c	the cor oal mat	ntiguous mining
Whole	(go to Q 12)	Part (go t	o Q 11.3)				-0)
11.3	If part - w	nat area is requir	ed?	ha	(go to	Q 11.4)	100
	OMP	Munde			R		
\hat{O}_{j}				•			

CONTRACTOR AND	Describe the co		Datum Post of	f this application	to the initial o	orner of
473	Commencing	from the Datum	Post located at	11.4		
terit: (item salita kostalia Allias mines nakosa maremala	at a bearing of	11.5	f	for a distance of	11.6	m,
ascratorii ekilet palei eil Okio	to 11.7	,				thence
յին Սուժերին (ընթե	at a bearing of	11.5	, f	for a distance of	11.6	m,
	to 11.7					thence
	at a bearing of	11.5	f	for a distance of	11.6	m,
	to 11.7				700	therice
	at a bearing of	11.5	f	or a distance of	11.6	m,
	to the initial co	rner of the surfa	ce area.	, PC		
	Describe the Su	ırface Area of th	e land being ar	oplied for:		
្តី(១)បុះ មើតម្បាំមិនមែនមែនមែន គ្រាប់គ្រងស្រី (១)សុស្រីស្រាស់សុស្សិស	From the initial	corner of the su	urface area	11.8	10000	
ใหญ่และโดยูงได้เลาหมีที่เพียง แต่หลักแล้ว ใหญ่ของข้องแห่นโดย เปลุ่มเกิดได้เลี้ยง 33 ในปีเกิดใหม่ เป็นพูดและปฏิปัสเดียง	at a bearing of	11.9	*/()	or a distance of	11.10	m,
Alesway (Rahi Sengukhay o salice) buli tekni kaje rangu (Pikukha Pikko Sey kaja rangu dije raji denako o rahita	to 11.11					thence
्रमुख्यात्रात्वात्र्वेद्वेद्वेद्वेदिविष्ट्रमुख्यात्र्यः । १८ च्यानिकः प्रतित्वत्रात्रस्थानिकः वाक्षात्रस्य	at a bearing of	11.9	f	or a distance of	11.10	m,
i eginerse samudayyastav Geograficis isin etali kinsasinti Geograficis iddipl	to 11.11	10,				thence
ું / મુક્તિ કારોનું કુલનું મોલીક મહત્વનું મહિલાનો કું કું ની તેમને કારોનું હોઈ સામાના લાગ	at a bearing of	11.9	f	or a distance of	11.10	m,
i illa espaticopole, perocoliani a lacunicanis perso	to 11.11					thence
	at a bearing of	11.9	fe	or a distance of	11.10	m,
	to 11.11					thence
	at a bearing of	11.9	fe	or a distance of	11.10	m,
	to 11.11					thence
	at a bearing of	11.9	fo	or a distance of	11.10	m,
	back to the poi	nt of commence	ment.			
Collection (1) 12 Thoughts are distributed for all accessions are application fill this	11.12 lease(s	urface area is reas) held by you the his application.	quired, give de at will enable y	tails of the adjoin ou to gain acces	ing granted r s to the area	nining applied
accessione area applied to thitles. (epplication, provide details of voil autominamini release (symes will enable yets organicaccessionice		e Number(s)		Holder Nan	ne(s)	
proposed area						

Parkeyometery leng Henriksk name name karaktari oficition (2.1) Hayota new collegeoptoral filling (भूगाना मिला स्थित મિલ્કોલાક પ્રાત્માનું એમ ફિલાઇટ્ટેટ્સનું છે. ત્યાર પ્રાત્માન (epp.://iche/2/c) in coate witholditeres;//a/2 here the collection of Totto ellionete k The noticed supplying of the Brig. golds, con/Ac golds of the Mit Mullignas one of thought of the Chieffer Henry bigs look golds to see. (०(१) : ११) जा १४ । इं i the chalic of expellenciality chei polist, opp un storific poloniel syste pic yminighteres Partitions of the t interior acompa subjecting statem Alongita scancella soldina escessi क्षांतः सिनाहरू है t mentiosellender mår did relåber etas i samt kapital tedmas (s le chier.

12. ACCESS LAND DETAILS

Is access to this mining lease via a dedicated road that is within or abutting the

12.1		YES (go to	Q 12.2)	\boxtimes	NO (go to Q 12.3)				
What is the description	of the	e dedicated	road to	be use	d for access?				
12.2		_							
					_0				
					000				

What is the description of the access?									
	Г	- i -							

Access will be from ML 70331 which is contiguous with the proposed Lake 12.4 Vermont West mining lease. See Attacked Plan

What is the description of the end point?

What is the description of the start point?

12.5	Various points within the ML - see	attached	plan	

Commencing from the start point, thence along the centreline at a bearing of for a distance of 12.6 12.7 thence at a bearing of m, for a distance of 12.7 12.6 thence at a bearing of m, 12.6 for a distance of 12.7 m, thence at a bearing of 12.6 for a distance of 12.7 m, thence at a bearing of for a distance of 12.7 thence at a bearing of 12.6 m, thence at a bearing of 12.6 for a distance of 12.7 m, for a distance of 12.7 thence at a bearing of 12.6 m, for a distance of 12.7 thence at a bearing of 12.6 for a distance of 12.7 thence at a bearing of 12.6 m. 12.6 for a distance of 12.7 to the end point.

GUIDE FOR APPLICANTS

Question 13

Compliance with the native title provisions of the Commonwealth Native Title Act 1993 is not necessary on land where native title is taken to have been extinguished (i.e. 'exclusive' land tenures).

However, if you wish to include in your application land that may be subject to native title (i.e. 'non-exclusive' land tenures), you must comply with the relevant native title procedure irrespective as to whether or not a native title claim has been lodged over the area.

Question 14

Applications over land located within the Trigger Map area for Strategic Cropping Land require compliance with the provisions of the Strategic Cropping Land Act 2011. More information can be obtained from the website www.derm.qld.gov.au

Question 15.1

Enter the name of place where the application was signed, the day of the month, the month and the year when the form is signed.

Question 15.2

Insert full name of the applicant(s).

Question 15.3

Signature of applicant(s).

Question 15.4

Insert full name of Witness.

Question 15.5

Signature of Witness.

Execution of Documents by an Agent

If an agent or the holder of a power of attorney is signing a document, required to be lodged by an Act, on behalf of another, the agent or holder of the power of attorney must produce current, written evidence of their authority to act at the time of lodgement.

All of the holders of the tenure MUST execute the appointment of agent or the power of attorney for the appointment or power of attorney to be effective. A company signing an appointment of agent or power of attorney must do so in accordance with the corporation law and/or the articles of association of the company.

13. NATIVE TITLE

Do you believe that the application area (including any access land) is over land tenures that may be subject to Native Title?

13.1 YES (go to Q 13.2) NO (go to Q 14)	13.1		YES (go to Q 13.2)	\boxtimes	NO (go to Q 14)	
---	------	--	--------------------	-------------	-----------------	--

If the land applied for is over land tenures where native title may still exist, is the land applied for subject to an Indigenous Land Use Agreement (ILUA)?

13.2	YES		NO

14. STRATEGIC CROPPING LAND

Is the application area over land designated as potential or decided Strategic Cropping Land (SCL)?

YES	^_	
YES	NO	

15. SIGNATURES

I/We:

- solemnly sincerely and truly declare that the information provided in this form is true and correct.
- understand that any false or misleading information may attract a maximum penalty of 200 penalty units.

15.1	Signed at Brisbane this 13 day of Aug	ust , 20 12
15.2	TIMOTHY CHARLES O'BRIEN	\$5i34p4(6) Personal information (signature
	COMPANY SECRETARY	
15.2		\$5,74p4(6) Personal information (signature)
34		
15.2		15.3
15.2		15.3
	Full name and title of Applicant(s)	Signature of Applicant(s)
15.4	THOMAS FJ NORTHCOTT	15064p4(6) Personal information (signature

Full name of Witness

Signature of witness



GUIDE FOR APPLICANTS

Question 16.1

Tick the appropriate boxes to indicate compliance.

Question 16.2

Tick the appropriate boxes to indicate compliance.

An annual fee must accompany new applications for Level 1 or Level 2 mining projects.

Refer to the DERM's Website www.derm.qld.gov.au for prescribed/annual fee amounts and appropriate application forms.

Question 16.3

If the application is for the purpose of mining for coal or oil shale or a specific purpose (coal or oil shale), you must ensure the additional accompaniments are lodged with the application.

You must determine whether any part of the application area of your Mining Lease is within the tenure area of a pre-existing petroleum lease or authority to prospect.

Refer to section 7AA of the *Mineral Resources Act 1989*. If so, separate applications may need to be lodged.

Mining lease (coal) means a mining lease for coal, whether or not the lease specifies any other mineral to be mined, and whether or not the lease is for any additional purpose.

Mining lease (oil shale) means a mining lease for oil shale, whether or not the lease specifies any other mineral to be mined, and whether or not the lease is for any additional purpose.

Specific purpose mining lease (coal or oil shale) means a mining lease, other than a mining lease (coal or oil shale), granted under section 234(1)(b), if the purposes for which it is granted include a purpose that is associated with, arises from or promotes the activity of coal or oil shale mining.

Specific purpose mining lease (oil shale) means a mining lease, other than a mining lease (oil shale), granted under section 234(1)(b), if the purposes for which it is granted include a purpose that is associated with, arises from or promotes the activity of oil shale mining.

Departmental Guidelines for initial and later development plans are available at www.mines.industry.qld.gov.au.

16. ACCOMPANIMENTS

16.1 The following must accompany this form:

16.1 The following must accompany this form.	Tick
A statement:	
 Outlining the mining program proposed, outlining its method of operation, and providing an indication of when operations are expected to start; or 	or
 If a mining program is not proposed, outline the use proposed for the land and provide an indication of when the proposed use is to start; and 	
(Note: The above information is not required if, under part 7AA, if your application includes a proposed development plan that complies with the initial development plan requirements)	2
 Of proposals for infrastructure requirements necessary to enable the mining program to proceed, or additional activities to be carried on to work out the infrastructure requirements; and 	
 Specifying the estimated human, technical and financial resources proposed to be committed for the term of the lease. 	
 A statement detailing the applicant's financial and technical resources however separate from the statements mentioned above. 	
Sketch map(s) or other graphic representation setting out:	
 the boundaries of the land the subject of this application; 	
o proposed surface area;	
 location of datum post and start/reference point; 	\boxtimes
o the proposed access; and	
any Mining Claim, Mineral Development Licence or Mining Lease (or application for grant of same) wholly within the land sought.	
Proof of identity of the Applicant(s)	
The prescribed application fee	
16.2 Department of Environment and Resource Management requireme	nts:
A completed application form	\boxtimes
The prescribed fee/s	\boxtimes
16.3 Coal or Oil Shale applications require the following additional accompaniments:	
 A proposed development plan which complies with the initial development plan requirements (sections 318DT and 318DV) and the requirements of either A, B, C or D below. 	
Prescribed development plan fee	

ME WID);;(o);(::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Jan Barrell
All Control	Language Value	
22 D D	HeXAXIn(s)	
ARCHIVE S		克里尼亚
		Votar State
	THE PERSON NO.	
200 HEEL	Compatible to the	he prome and a
A Section of		
3 YOURTH	(GHCnobi-xabati	(digenty) Delic
A . O. 3 - a . 1.	Alle Character victor	
25.0	Succession of the second	
1814 E E ME	ણીકિલીમાં લાગ હોઇ. જે તેના તેના સામાન	tel ing constant
2 10163233113	hipselikeachines.	
	San Lagrania Carlo	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
33.00460	erellenet/Atsault	u Malliere (A
Section Sectin Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section	erreguler.	
STANTON A	Charles to the	
1.121.18	(Suce in selectelylis)	u viet v v
Waster St.	rainer in a dressitua	THE STATE OF
Selsitote le t	A CONTRACTOR	
THE STREET		
4(c) (c) 18 1	illi nati it katal	1)
100	Same to Bert Cont.	array China
Sectional !!	ભારુ (milk) વિભાગ	ALLES CHELLIN
्रित्राह्मीयान्त्री	nathiotecate laterality	Sell-landing
A Challeton	ergagal tolknevaja	1-11 VC1-(0-12)
(1111)k		1000
		10 1 N 20 W
10 TH		
Y		
		71578 18079
		I Section in
A .		
		() () () () () ()
B. A. C.		
Б.//		
F.		
i i		

_		
A.	If the application is within an area of an authority to prospect for petroleum and is being made jointly with, or with the consent of the authority to prospect holder, the following must be lodged:	
	o A Coal Seam Gas (CSG) Statement;	
	 Other information that addresses the CSG assessment criteria; and 	
	 Written consent (if applicable) or 	
В.	If the application is within an area of an authority to prospect for petroleum and is being made other than jointly with, or with the consent of the authority to prospect holder, the following must be lodged:	
	A Coal Seam Gas (CSG) Statement;	
	Other information that addresses the CSG assessment criteria; and	. 🛛
	o Written consent (if applicable) or	
C.	If the application is within an area of a petroleum lease and is being made other than jointly with, or with the consent of the lease holder, the following must be lodged:	П
	 A Coal Seam Gas (CSG) Statement or 	
D.	If the application is within an area of a petroleum lease and is being made jointly with the petroleum leaseholder, the following must be lodged: o A Coal Seam Gas (CSG) Statement.	
	litional accompaniments for applications overlapping with a Gi under the GHG Act:	IG tenure
•	A GHG Statement that complies with section 318ELAS.	
•	Other information that addresses the GHG assessment criteria (section 318ELAR(2).	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

The Queensland Government is collecting information provided on this form for the purposes of assessing the suitability of your application for mining lease and maintain the public searchable register under the *Mineral Resources Act 1989* ('the Act'). This information is authorised by sections 245 and 387 of the Act. Some or all of this information may be provided to other agencies of the Queensland Government for the issuing of an environmental authority, to make register searches, extracts or copies under section 387B of the Act, or to make other approvals as required under the Act. Your personal information will not otherwise be disclosed to any other third party without your consent, unless authorised or required



22 August 2012

Manager Business Development BHP Billiton Mitsubishi Alliance L23, Riparian Plaza, 71 Eagle St Brisbane Qld 4000

Attention: Sean Hanrahan

Dear Sean,

RE: Notices of Entry for Lot 4 on CNS382

Please find enclosed:

- Retrospective Entry Notice for Preliminary Activities on Private Land for the period 1 April 2012 to 31 August 2012; and
- Entry Notice for Preliminary Activities on Private Land for the period 1 September 2012 to 1 February 2013.

As discussed previously, can the Landowner please consent to the activities provided in the NOE for the period 1 April 2012 to 31 August 2012.

Please contact me on 07 3877 6207 if you have any questions.

Kind regards

sch4p4(6) Personal information (signature)

Thomas Northcott Legal Manager

Page 19 of 25



Entry notice for preliminary activities on private land Form Number MINES-01 Version Number 3

This notice is used to enter private land to carry out preliminary activities. Section 163 of the *Mineral Resources Act 1989*, section 211 of the *Geothermal Energy Act 2010*, section 278 of the *Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2009*, section 78L of the *Petroleum Act 1923* and section 495 of the *Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004* requires the holder of a exploration tenement, petroleum authority, Greenhouse Gas authority and geothermal tenure to give owners and occupiers of land an entry notice.

Da	rt	Δ
<u>ru</u>		_

Toniiro	Datai	۱.,

MINERAL DEVELOPMENT LICENCE 303

Registered holders of the tenure:

BOWEN BASIN COAL PTY LTD

						tice, please contact the local tenure w, or your local mining registrar.
Landowner	or Occupier Details:			Local Tenur	e Contact Details:	
Name:	QCT Mining Pty Ltd, Qo Development Pty Ltd, E Pty Ltd, BHP Coal Pty I	3HP Queensland	y Ltd, Mitsubishi Coal Investments	Name:	Tom Northcott	Po
				Company:	Bowen Basin Coal C/-	Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd
Address:	GPO Box 7863			Address:	GPO Box 374	
Suburb:	Brisbane			Suburb:	Brisbane	
State:	QLD	Postcode:	4001	State:	QLD	Postcode: 4001
				Phone:	(07) 38776702	Mobile:
				Email:	tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.a	au
A co docu	atry: 01/04/2012 to 31/ ag documents are attached by of land access code by of relevant environmentation A copy of the code of practic	ched: e mental authority enure instrumen	nt/authority	he authorised ac		Previously provided X X X N/A
Signature of	holder av					
authorised pe	Full Nov	ne Timothy O	Brien	Signaturep4(6	5) Personal information	Date (signature) ZZ/8/IZ
Part B (Owne	r or occupier endorsem	ent (if applicabl	θ))			
I/we being th	e owner or occupier of	f the land, here	bv:			
1			is entry notice to	be served upor	n me/us	
[<u> </u>		n 6 or 12 months	-		
Signature of 0 or Occupier:	Owner Full Name			Signature		Date
	Owner Full Name				riod.	Date

Proposed Activities:

 Activity	When	Where
Surveying and related survey activities and environmental activities	Activities to be undertaken at various times throughout the notice period	On lot 4 on CNS382 within the boundaries on MDL303.
-		2000
		Ċ
	2	
	1961 the	
	196,	
· DIN O		
Releasediby		
Sele		





Entry notice for preliminary activities on private land

Form Number MINES-01 Version Number 3

This notice is used to enter private land to carry out preliminary activities. Section 163 of the *Mineral Resources Act 1989*, section 211 of the *Geothermal Energy Act 2010*, section 278 of the *Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2009*, section 78L of the *Petroleum Act 1923* and section 495 of the *Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004* requires the holder of a exploration tenement, petroleum authority, Greenhouse Gas authority and geothermal tenure to give owners and occupiers of land an entry notice.

Dowl A	

Tenure	Detai	is:

MINERAL DEVELOPMENT LICENCE 303

Registered holders of the tenure:

BOWEN BASIN COAL PTY LTD

						otice, please contact the local tenure ow, or your local mining registrar.
Landowne	r or Occupier Details:				e Contact Details:	
Name:	QCT Mining Pty Ltd, Development Pty Ltd Pty Ltd, BHP Coal Pt	, BHP Queensland		Name:	Tom Northcott	PO
				Company:	Bowen Basin Coal C	/- Jellinbah Group Pty Ltd
Address:	GPO Box 7863			Address:	GPO Box 374	
Suburb:	Brisbane			Suburb:	Brisbane	
State:	QLD	Postcode:	4001	State:	QLD	Postcode: 4001
				Phone:	(07) 38776702	Mobile:
				Fax;	, ,	
				Email:	tnorthcott@jellinbah.com	n.au
Land parce	ls proposed to be ent	ered:				
	Lot 4	on CNS382	ON"			
)			
Period of E	ntry: 01/09/2012 to 0	1/02/2013				
The following	ng documents are att	ached:				
		<u>(</u>)			At	tached Previously provided
Ac	opy of land access co	de				X
Ac	opy of relevant enviro	nmental authorit	y documentation			T X
A c	opy of tenure instrume	ent/authority			Ì	X
A c	opy of the code of pra	ctice made unde	er Act that applies to	o the authorise	ed activities	N/A
Signature of authorised p	holder or person: Full N	ame Timoth	y O'Brien	Signatore 6)	Personal information	(signature) <u>20-8-</u> 12
Part B (Own	er or occupier endorse	ment (if applicabl	le))			
I/we being t	he owner or occupier	of the land, here	bv:			
			nis entry notice to b	e served upor	me/us	
	<u></u>	•	n 6 or 12 months f			
Signature of or Occupier:	Owner Full Nam	10	s	Ignature		Date
Privacy and Bisch The Queensland G	overnment is collecting informat	ion provided on this form	deline crit ceeses at these ci	nility of your notice on	d maintain the public searchable	lo register under the Mineral Resources Act 1989
information is author Some or all of this i authorised to make	prised by sections 5 and 387 of t information may be provided to e	the MRA, sections 270 or other agencies of the Qua opies under section 3876	nd 309 of the GHG, sections constand Government for the Lof the MRA, section 342 of	210 and 206 of the G sissuing of an enviror the GHG, section 201	SEO, section 76t and 80A of the rimental authority; or through or 9 of the GEO, section 80CA of	Cas (Production and Safety) Act 2004 (Pd.G). This is PA4923, and sections 435 and 635 of the Pd.G. rrangements with other government agencies the PA4923, and sections 660A of the P&C. Your

15-056 File B Page 21 of 25

<u>Pro</u>	posed Activities:		
	Activity	When	Where
	Surveying and related survey activities and environmental monitoring activities	Activities to be undertaken at various times throughout th notice period	On lot 4 on CNS382 within the boundaries on MDL303.
1			
			000
			C
		190	
	ON O		
			•
	60		
	Released 104 DMIR		
	201		
	. ▼	•	



RE: land access for ML Area on Lake Vermont property Hanrahan, Sean S

tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au 20/08/2012 12:04 PM

Hide Details

From: "Hanrahan, Sean S" <Sean.Hanrahan@bhpbilliton.com>

To: "tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au" <tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au>

Tom

ine Pill Rei 2006 Thanks for letting me know. Could you please arrange for an NOE to be completed and forwarded to us for record purposes? Upon receipt BMA will provide the appropriate authorisations.

Thanks Sean

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]

Sent: Sunday, 19 August 2012 1:39 PM

To: Hanrahan, Sean S

Subject: Re: land access for ML Area on Lake Vermont property

Sean,

Last week we lodged the ML Application over the western portion of MDL303 (for future infrastructure).

As per the previous entry notice (November 2011 to March 2012), the area had been surveyed earlier in the year. Last week we sent a Lake Vermont employee out to the MLA area to mark the posts and confirm the survey prior to lodgement. This was done outside of having a current entry notice with BMA.

In previous meetings we discussed the upcoming lodgement and activities for the area. On this basis, can I please request a short letter confirming that BMA was aware of the activities and that you have no objection to them?

I appreciate this is not your area of the business, however I have sent this to you as that the previous discussions about these matters have been between us at meetings about the various matters currently onfoot between BMA and Lake Vermont. I am happy to take this up with your land team should you wish to pass it on.

Please feel free to give me a call should you wish to discuss.

Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

🕿 और विभिन्ध (6) Personal information (mobile)

Fax: +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

www.jellinbah.com.au

This message and any attached files may contain information that is confidential and/or subject of legal privilege intended only for use by the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any dissemination, copying or use of this message or attachment is strictly forbidden, as is the disclosure of the information therein. If you have received this message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete the message.

From: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au [mailto:tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2013 9:00 AM

To: MACDONALD Debbie-Jo

Subject: Re: Further information request for MLA70477

Hi Debbie-Jo

I just wanted to check that you received the further information requested for MLA70477?

Kind regards

Tom

Thomas Northcott

Legal Manager

Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

GPO Box 374

Brisbane Qld 4001 Australia

Phone: +61 7 3877 6702

Mohile: 4(6) Personal information (mobile)

Fax: +61 7 3221 7119

e-mail: tnorthcott@jellinbah.com.au

www.jellinbah.com.au

only for is no The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

Released by